

T.S- 105 of 2024

Order no. 06 Dated: 20.09.2025

Today is fixed for W/S by defendants No-2 & 3, S/R of defendant No-1 and appearance of defendants No-4, 5 & 6.

Parties file haziras.

P.O is on leave. Ld.J.M, Amta is in charge.

Defendant no 1 appears by filing vokatnama and also files a petition praying for time to file w/s. Copy served.

Defendants No- 2 & 3 also prays for time for filing W/S.

Petitions Praying for time are allowed.

Defendants no.4,5,6 takes no step in spite of good service of notice.

The suit shall proceed exparte against the defendants no. 4,5,6.

Fix 12.12.2025 for W/S by defendants No-1,2 & 3.

C.J. Jr. Divn  
(Amta, Howrah)  
In-charge